

# **Animal Campus Commission**



#### **City of Cathedral City**

Councilmember Sam Toles

#### **City of Coachella**

Councilmember Gilbert Ramirez Jr.

#### **City of Desert Hot Springs**

#### **City of Indian Wells**

Councilmember Mary Roche



#### City of La Quinta

Councilmember Kristy Franklin

#### **City of Palm Desert**

Councilmember Cindy Finerty
Chair



#### **City of Rancho Mirage**

Councilmember G. Dana Hobart Chairperson

#### **County of Riverside**

John J. Benoit, 4<sup>th</sup> District Marion Ashley, 5<sup>th</sup> District





Al Vasquez, President Ex-Officio

### **County Staff**

Noel Loughrin Board Assistant

### **Coachella Valley Animal Campus**

#### **COMMISSION AGENDA**

PLEASE NOTE THAT ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA MAY RESULT IN ACTION TAKEN BY THE ANIMAL CAMPUS COMMISSION

The next meeting of the Coachella Valley Animal Campus Commission is as follows:

**THURSDAY, JAN. 12, 2012** 

9:30 a.m.

Commission Meeting
Coachella Valley Animal Campus
72-050 Petland Place
Thousand Palms, Calif.

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

Chair Cindy Finerty, City of Palm Desert

#### 2. FINALIZATION OF AGENDA

IF YOU HAVE ANY ITEMS YOU WANT ADDED TO THE AGENDA, THE BROWN ACT REQUIRES THAT YOU DO SO AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

#### 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

THIS IS THE TIME AND PLACE FOR ANY PERSON WISHING TO ADDRESS THE ANIMAL CAMPUS COMMISSION ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA.

## 4. <u>ANIMAL CAMPUS COMMISSION MEMBERS AND DIRECTOR</u> COMMENTS

THIS IS THE TIME AND PLACE FOR ANY MEMBER WISHING TO ADDRESS THE ANIMAL CAMPUS COMMISSION TO DO SO.

### **Coachella Valley Animal Campus**

#### 5. CORRESPONDENCE

#### 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of the November 10, 2011 meeting minutes

#### 7. ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR 2012

#### 8. COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES

- Publicity: John Welsh, Public Information Chief, Animal Services
- Update: Frank Corvino, Deputy Director, Field and Shelter Services

#### 9. **NUISANCE BARKING**

10. ANIMAL SAMARITANS - Fred Saunders, Executive Director

#### 11. FRIENDS OF THE COACHELLA VALLEY ANIMAL CAMPUS

12. COACHELLA VALLEY ANIMAL CAMPUS INSPIRATION GARDEN- Sam Esposito

#### 13. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The next meeting of the Animal Campus Commission is scheduled for Thursday, March 8, 2012 at 9:30 a.m. at the *Coachella Valley Association of Governments*, 73-710 Fred Waring Drive, Room 115, Palm Desert.

#### 14. ADJOURNMENT